

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 4792

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent
ME16 9QQ

Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

05 July 2018

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Cancers.

You asked:

- 1. How many individuals diagnosed in the last 5 years with prostate cancer?*
- 2. How many deaths attributable to prostate cancer in the last 5 years?*
- 3. How many individuals diagnosed in the last 5 years with breast cancer?*
- 4. How many deaths attributable to breast cancer in the last 5 years?*
- 5. How many individuals diagnosed with brain cancer in the last 5 years?*
- 6. Of those diagnosed with brain cancer how many with GBM4?*
- 7. How many deaths attributable to brain cancer in the last 5 years?*
- 8. Of those deaths how many due to GBM4?*
- 9. How many children diagnosed with brain cancer in the last 5 years?*
- 10. How many child deaths attributable to brain cancer in the last 5 years?*

Trust response:

****** Please note the Trust is unable to answer the questions relating to the number of "deaths attributable to" the individual types of cancer as requested. We do not hold this information in such a way that we can distinguish those patients who died from cancer or those who died with cancer.

1. 2060
2. **
3. 2202
4. **
5. 97
6. 48
7. **
8. **
9. 0
10. **